

## Louisville Metro Government

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 16CUP1084 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 1/18/2017 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 3/20/2017 Final action:

Title: Request: Modification of an approved Conditional Use Permit to allow an increase in the

number of units

Project Name: Chamberlain Senior Care Facility

Location: 5217 Chamberlain Lane Owner: Chamberlain Senior Care, LLC

Applicant: Chamberlain Senior Care, LLC

Representative: William Bardenwerper Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 16 - Scott Reed

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning and Design Coordinator

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16CUP1084\_Site Plan.pdf, 2. 16CUP1084\_Site Plan\_032017.pdf, 3. BOZA HEARING\_cond\_N.pdf,

4. Norton Commons, LLC.pdf, 5. Norton Commons\_Additional Infor.pdf, 6. 15CUP1012\_App Minutes.pdf, 7. 16CUP1084 App Exhibit.pdf, 8. 16CUP1084 boza staff report 012317.pdf, 9.

16CUP1084\_boza staff report\_032017 - Copy.pdf, 10. 16CUP1084\_Letter of Explanation\_032017.pdf, 11. 16CUP1084\_letter from former councilmen.pdf, 12. 16CUP1084 Powerpoint 032017 - Copy.pdf, 13. 16CUP1084 Support letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2017	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass
1/23/2017	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	continued	Pass